
NOTICE TO NAVIGATION INTERESTS

PITTSBURGH DISTRICT DATE: 05/22/2015 NOTICE NUMBER: 4038

ATTN: CELRP-DE - ROOM 2032
1000 LIBERTY AVENUE
PITTSBURGH PA 15222-4186
HTTP://WWW.LRP.USACE.ARMY.MIL/

POC: Jason Prince
Operations 
Division
412-395-7241

LOCAL NUMBER: 15-22
WATERWAY: ALLEGHENY RIVER

EFFECTIVE: 05/20/2015 00:01 thru Until Further Notice 
EST

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Revised Operating Schedule Allegheny L/D's 6, 7, 8, & 9 Miles 36.3, 45.7, 52.6, & 62.2

1.  To All Whom It May Concern: Notice is given that the U.S. Army Corps of Engineers will provide 
service as a result of Contributed Funds Memorandum of Understanding, for the following dates and hours 
of operations at the above referenced Locks and Dams on the Allegheny River.

  Saturday  May 23, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM
  Sunday  May 24, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM
  Monday  May 25, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until 8:00 PM
  Saturday  May 30, 2015 - 12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM
  Sunday  May 31, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM
  Saturday  June 6, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM
  Sunday  June 7, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM
  Saturday  June 13, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM
  Sunday  June 14, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM
  Saturday  June 20, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM
  Sunday  June 21, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM
  Saturday  June 27, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  12:00 AM
  Sunday  June 28, 2015  -  12:00 PM  until  8:00 PM

2. Current levels of service will remain unchanged for Allegheny River Locks 2, C.W. Bill Young Lock and 
Dam, 4, Reference Navigation Notice 15-16 Schedule of Operations for 2015, Allegheny River Locks.

FOR THE DISTRICT ENGINEER:

//signed//

Richard C. Lockwood
Chief, Operations and Regulatory Division


